## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 8125/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-09-2022 in WPCT No. 74/2022 passed by the High Court at Calcutta)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

**RAJU GHOSH** 

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 48306/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 06-04-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Madhvi Divan, A.S.G.

Ms. Nidhi Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv. Mr. Shashwat Parihar, Adv.

Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice to the respondent.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR