SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7134/2023

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJU GHOSH

Respondent(s)

Date: 18-05-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

Mr. P.k Biswal, Adv.

Mr. Pabitra Kumar Biswal, Adv.

Ms. Durga Devi Panda, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sukesh Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Chakraborty, Adv.

Mr. P.C. Das, Adv.

Ms. Preeti Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. K.r.anand, Adv.

Mr. Chand Qureshi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

Ld. counsel for the sole respondent submits that he has filed counter affidavit yesterday. Registry to verify and update the records.

If counter affidavit has been filed, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY Registrar