## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.7134/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-09-2022 in WPCT No. 74/2022 passed by the High Court at Calcutta)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

**RAJU GHOSH** 

Respondent(s)

Date: 07-08-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, A.S.G.

Mr. R Bala, Adv.

Mr. Nidhi Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.

Mr. Shashwat Parihar, Adv.

Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.C.Das, Adv.

Ms. Arpana Chakraborty, Adv.

Mr. Sukesh Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Kafeel Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. Chand Qureshi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Learned counsel for the respondent seeks leave to file additional affidavit and to bring on record additional documents. Liberty is granted. Reply, if any, to the same may be filed.

List on a non-miscellaneous day during last week of November, 2023.

> (RAJNI MUKHI) **COURT MASTER**

(DIPTI KHURANA) **ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**