

ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.17

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).7134/2023

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-09-2022 in WPCT No.74/2022 passed by the High Court at Calcutta]

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJU GHOSH

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 238031/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 25-02-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, A.S.G.
 Mr. Sudarshan Lamba, AOR
 Mr. R. Bala, Adv.
 Mr. Sanjay Kr. Visen, Adv.
 Mr. Shaswat Parihar, Adv.
 Mr. Advitiya Awasthi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok Chakraborty, Adv.
 Mr. P.C. Das, Adv.
 Mr. Ujjal Ray, Adv.
 Ms. Arpa Chakraborty, Adv.
 Mr. Ashis Kumar Chowdhury, Adv.
 Mr. Sukesh Ghosh, Adv.
 Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Deepak Chopra, Adv.
 Mr. Ravindra Kumar Kirti, Adv.
 Mr. Chand Qureshi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

As prayed for by the learned counsel for the petitioners, on

personal grounds, the matter be listed on 04.03.2025.

(SAPNA BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJALI PANWAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)